
City of Banning Electric Utility (BEU)             Street Lighting Service 
Electric Tariff                                 SL-1 
Resolution 2025-139 
 

Issued: October 14, 2025  Effective: November 1, 2025 
 
 

Rate Schedule: Street Lighting Service (SL-1) 

Rate Designation: Unmetered lighting such as streetlights, solar powered streetlights, 
park lights, freeway lights, decorative pathway lights, or other lighting fixtures. 

Class of Service: 120, 240, or 277 volts, single-phase, alternating current, 60 Hertz per 
second; may be fused, operated by a disconnect, or through a service panel. 

Service Area: All areas within the City’s assigned area of service. 

Availability: Generally approved by the City of Banning Public Works for public safety. 

BEU reserves the right to limit the capacity of any single-phase service when, in its 
judgment, such service will impair the service to other customers, or such service shall 
exceed the capacity of BEU’s facilities. 

Service hereunder is subject to the provision of BEU’s Electric Service Standards, Rules 
and Regulations, this tariff, and the terms of the Application for electric service. 

Monthly Rate:   
 
Standard Luminaires (per light per month) 

11/1/2025 11/1/2026 11/1/2027 11/1/2028 11/1/2029 
$12.51 $13.82 $16.86 $18.38 $21.13  

 
Solar Powered Luminaires 28’ Pole only (per light per month) 

 
11/1/2025  11/1/2026 11/1/2027 11/1/2028 11/1/2029 
SL-2 pole rate  $6.56  $8.01  $8.73  $10.04 
 
 
Minimum Charge: No minimum charge applicable. 
 
Billing: The bill is the amount computed when applying the above rates to the number of 
lights, and all other applicable riders and fees per the tariff.  Bills are rendered on a cycle 
basis, on or about the same day of every month.  The bill is due upon receipt and becomes 
delinquent 20 days after the billing cycle date.  
 
Energy Taxes and Surcharges: All applicable local, county, state, and federal taxes or 
surcharges or franchise fees may be included in the above rates or may be added to the 
rates. 
 
Applicable Riders: No rate riders are applicable. 


